



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 06/28/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0L4804

06/28/2023

Project ID: 0122000021

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR COVELO FROM 0.1 MILE WEST OF
TOWN CREEK BRIDGE TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF EAST LANE ROAD

Contract Code: C

Location: 01-Men-162-28.6/29.4

Number of Items: 40

Rubberized speed hump, solar lighting assembly system, minor concrete

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$21,116.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$753,364.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 2.80%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$774,480.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$885,507.00	VC0000007181	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00930684 Phone (530) 223-9322 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	350.00	10,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0005	120151	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)	LF	620.0	30.00	18,600.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	28.0	100.00	2,800.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	780.0	60.00	46,800.00
0008	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	010022	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2	EA	2.0	3,000.00	6,000.00
0011	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0014	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0015	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	190.0	10.00	1,900.00
0018	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	41.0	200.00	8,200.00
0019	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	6.0	200.00	1,200.00
0020	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	13.0	400.00	5,200.00
0021	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	24.0	1,000.00	24,000.00
0022	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	52.0	100.00	5,200.00
0023	013552	TACK COAT (LB)	LB	43.0	20.00	860.00
0024	710198	ADJUST GRATE	EA	5.0	1,500.00	7,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	460.0	65.00	29,900.00
0026	731511	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)	CY	15.0	1,000.00	15,000.00
0027	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	810.0	40.00	32,400.00
0028	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	42.0	10.00	420.00
0029	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	46.0	30.00	1,380.00
0030	015342	RUBBERIZED SPEED HUMP SYSTEM	EA	14.0	12,100.00	169,400.00
0031	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1.0	200.00	200.00
0032	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	46.0	100.00	4,600.00
0033	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8.0	300.00	2,400.00
0034	015081	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC PATTERN)	SQFT	1,060.0	73.00	77,380.00
0035	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	590.0	33.00	19,470.00
0036	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	6,410.0	5.00	32,050.00
0037	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	690.0	3.00	2,070.00
0038	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,290.0	5.00	11,450.00
0039	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	750.0	20.00	15,000.00
0040	015341	SOLAR LIGHTING ASSEMBLY SYSTEM	EA	7.0	10,000.00	70,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$774,480.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	2,000.00	60,000.00
0003	5,980.00	5,980.00
0004	160,000.00	160,000.00
0005	24.00	14,880.00
0006	60.00	1,680.00
0007	90.00	70,200.00
0008	500.00	500.00
0009	3,500.00	3,500.00
0010	3,500.00	7,000.00
0011	2,600.00	2,600.00
0012	17,500.00	17,500.00
0013	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	300.00	600.00
0015	2,000.00	2,000.00
0016	1,500.00	1,500.00
0017	1.00	190.00
0018	450.00	18,450.00
0019	700.00	4,200.00
0020	700.00	9,100.00
0021	750.00	18,000.00
0022	250.00	13,000.00
0023	1.00	43.00
0024	1,250.00	6,250.00
0025	62.00	28,520.00
0026	1,450.00	21,750.00
0027	25.00	20,250.00
0028	10.00	420.00
0029	23.00	1,058.00
0030	15,000.00	210,000.00
0031	350.00	350.00
0032	25.00	1,150.00
0033	550.00	4,400.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/28/2023

Contract Number: 01-0L4804

Page 5

06/28/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	65.00	68,900.00
0035	26.00	15,340.00
0036	3.80	24,358.00
0037	2.40	1,656.00
0038	3.30	7,557.00
0039	15.50	11,625.00
0040	7,000.00	49,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$885,507.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 17 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 31 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 32 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	CHANNELLIZERS
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET SIGN
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 10 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (12.5%)
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ALTERNATIVE TEMP CRASH CUSHION
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	AUTOMATED FLGGER DEVICE
	T&S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	FLAGGING PARTIAL-
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	ITEM 25 (100%)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	ITEM 40 (28%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	ITEM 16 (100%)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	SOLAR LIGHTING ASSEMBLY (PARTIAL)
	DUNTON CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	A	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 36 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007181	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKIN
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANC
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANC
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007181	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMP TRAFF STRIPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (45%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 5 (80%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 6 (85%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (77%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	LCP STRIPE REMOVAL
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNT)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 34 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 35 (79%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 36 (76%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 37 (80%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 38 (66%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	PREFORMED THERMO PM (DECORATIVE PATTERN)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	THERMO PM (EWNV)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMO STRIPE (EWNV)(BROKEN 8-4)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMO STRIPE
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 39 (78%)
	SPM ANDERSON CA	854894	REMOVE THERMO PM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (63%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (34%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH, INSTALL AND REMOVE CAS'S
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL